11/18/2013 11:15 AM Leich Telephone Set
Model Number Identification
Stephen Kerman
© 2010 & 2013 All Rights Reserved
Model
No.
Service Style Housing
Material
Talking
Eqpt
Speech Ckt &
Misc. Features
Induction
Coil
Ringer Generator
62 CB/Dial Desk Bakelite Handset AST booster #18 N n/a
90A CB/Dial Desk Bakelite Handset AST booster #18 Y, bridged n/a
90G CB/Dial Desk Bakelite Handset AST booster #18 Y, grounded n/a
60 CB/Dial Desk Bakelite Handset AST booster
using 8A/8B subset
N N n/a
61D CB/Dial Desk Bakelite Handset series, DC receiver N N n/a
91D CB/Dial Desk Bakelite Handset series, DC receiver N Y n/a
65A CB manual only Wall Steel Handset AST booster probably #18 Y, bridged n/a
65B CB manual only Wall Steel Handset AST booster probably #18 Y, grounded n/a
64A CB dial, (not eqpd) Wall Steel Handset AST booster probably #18 Y, bridged n/a
64B CB dial, (not eqpd) Wall Steel Handset AST booster probably #18 Y, grounded n/a
78 CB manual only Wall Steel Handset AST booster probably #18 probably N n/a
52A CB dial, (not eqpd) Wall Steel Trans & Rec AST booster probably #18 Y, bridged n/a
52B CB dial, (not eqpd) Wall Steel Trans & Rec AST booster probably #18 Y, grounded n/a
53A CB manual only Wall Steel Trans & Rec AST booster probably #18 Y, bridged n/a
53B CB manual only Wall Steel Trans & Rec AST booster probably #18 Y, grounded n/a
1C CB manual only Desk Stand Steel Trans & Rec ST, IND coil in base unspecified N n/a
1D CB manual only Desk Stand Steel Trans & Rec series, DC receiver N N n/a
51 CB manual only Desk Stand Steel Trans & Rec AST booster
using 8A/8B subset
N N n/a
70A LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, w/o condenser #19 N N
70C LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, with condenser #19 N N
70R LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, DC PB
to signal exchange
Note 1 N N
72A LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, w/o condenser N N N
72C LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, with condenser N N N
92A LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, w/o condenser N Y N
92C LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, with condenser N Y N
92R LB Desk Bakelite Handset AST, DC PB
to signal exchange
probably #19 Y N
86A LB Wall Bakelite Handset AST, w/o condenser
(70A+26 subset)
#19 Y Y
86C LB Wall Bakelite Handset AST, with condenser
(70C+26 subset)
#19 Y Y
86CD LB Wall Bakelite Handset AST, with condenser
(86C w/ PB switch)
#19 Y Y
86D LB Wall Bakelite Handset AST, w/o condenser,
(86A w/ PB switch)
#19 Y Y
77 LB Wall Steel Handset AST probably #19 N N
8A Subset Wall Steel none unspecified IND coil Y Y, bridged N
8B Subset Wall Steel none unspecified IND coil Y Y, grounded N
8R Subset Wall Steel none no condenser or IND
coil, used with 70R
N Y N
10A Subset Wall Steel none ringer condenser only
no IND coil
N Y N
11A Subset probably
Wall
probably
Steel
none no IND coil
"for wall mtg or on
base of 90 telephone"
N Y N
26 Generator Box Wall Bakelite none used with 70 type
to form 86 tel set
N Y Y
Telephone Sets – CB
Telephone Sets – Magneto
Subsets
Note 1 - Catalog is unclear about whether the 70R telephone contains an induction coil but it probably does since 92R does.
Note 2 - AST indicates anti-sidetone circuit.  ST indicates sidetone circuit.